
#7 Dakota State (S.D.) (18-3, 13-2 Frontier) -vs- Valley City State (N.D.) (6-13, 3-12 Frontier)
01/30/26 at Wahpeton, N.D.

 
 

 
 
#7 Dakota State (S.D.) 71

Valley City State (N.D.) 60

Date: 01/30/26
Time: 5:00 p.m.
Attendance: 70
Site: Wahpeton, N.D.
Notes:

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
#7 Dakota State (S.D.) 16 14 20 21 71
Valley City State (N.D.) 18 14 11 17 60

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Tabor Teel * 25 6-15 0-2 6-7 3-10 13 3 4 3 2 1 18
5 Caitlin Dyer * 33 5-9 3-6 0-0 0-4 4 2 2 4 0 4 13
1 Bria Wasmund * 32 4-10 3-8 0-0 1-2 3 2 2 4 0 4 11
30 Cierra Watkins * 30 3-10 0-1 0-0 2-3 5 2 3 1 0 0 6
2 Brooke Gunderson * 10 2-4 1-1 1-1 3-0 3 1 0 2 0 1 6
3 Mackenzi Simmons 27 2-6 2-6 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 2 6
20 Hamtyn Heinz 11 2-5 1-2 0-0 1-1 2 3 0 0 1 0 5
44 Angelina Chapple 14 1-3 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 3 0 0 0 0 2
25 Ella Carstensen 13 1-5 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 2 0 0 2
10 Madala Hanson 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 3 2
TM TEAM 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Ryann Barry 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 27-68 10-27 7-8 12-26 38 19 12 16 3 15 71

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 7-16   43.75 % 2-10   20.00 % 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 5-21   23.81 % 3-9   33.33 % 1-1   100.00 %
3rd Quarter 7-16   43.75 % 4-4   100.00 % 2-2   100.00 %
4th Quarter 8-15   53.33 % 1-4   25.00 % 4-5   80.00 %
Total 27-68   39.7 % 10-27   37.0 % 7-8   87.5 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 16 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 17 Bench Points: 17 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 JayCee Richter * 30 8-13 0-1 1-6 3-4 7 0 3 2 0 4 17
14 Abby Aslesen * 21 5-13 1-2 2-4 4-11 15 4 2 3 0 4 13
10 Ellie Braaten * 40 3-10 2-7 0-2 0-0 0 0 2 3 0 2 8
5 Tiyana Schwinghammer * 20 1-4 1-2 1-2 0-1 1 2 1 2 0 0 4
22 Madison Spacher * 17 2-2 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 3 0 0 4
4 Olivia Backus 19 3-7 1-2 2-2 1-1 2 1 1 3 0 0 9
24 Ellie Powell 19 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 1 1 0 0 1 2
11 Liz Lukken 5 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
25 Cassidy Shute 11 0-2 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 1
20 Aubrey Prunty 19 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 2 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Delaney Cotton 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 1 0 0 0 0

Totals - 201 24-57 5-14 7-18 12-27 39 12 12 20 0 11 60

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 7-10   70.00 % 2-3   66.67 % 2-5   40.00 %
2nd Quarter 6-19   31.58 % 2-7   28.57 % 0-1   0.00 %
3rd Quarter 4-13   30.77 % 0-1   0.00 % 3-8   37.50 %
4th Quarter 7-15   46.67 % 1-3   33.33 % 2-4   50.00 %
Total 24-57   42.1 % 5-14   35.7 % 7-18   38.9 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 16 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 14 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: #7 Dakota State (S.D.) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Valley City State (N.D.)
10:00 SUB STARTER by SCHWINGHAMMER,TIYANA
10:00 SUB STARTER by BRAATEN,ELLIE
10:00 SUB STARTER by ASLESEN,ABBY
10:00 SUB STARTER by RICHTER,JAYCEE
10:00 SUB STARTER by SPACHER,MADISON

SUB STARTER by WASMUND,BRIA 10:00
SUB STARTER by GUNDERSON,BROOKE 10:00
SUB STARTER by DYER,CAITLIN 10:00
SUB STARTER by TEEL,TABOR 10:00
SUB STARTER by WATKINS,CIERRA 10:00
TURNOVER  by WASMUND,BRIA 9:44

9:44 STEAL  by RICHTER,JAYCEE
9:25 0-2 H 2 GOOD 2PTR by RICHTER,JAYCEE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ASLESEN,ABBY
TURNOVER  by TEEL,TABOR 9:12

9:12 STEAL  by RICHTER,JAYCEE
9:00 MISS 2PTR by ASLESEN,ABBY

-- REBOUND OFF by SPACHER,MADISON
8:55 0-4 H 4 GOOD 2PTR by SPACHER,MADISON

-- ASSIST  by ASLESEN,ABBY
GOOD 2PTR by WATKINS,CIERRA(in the paint) 8:41 2-4 H 2

8:34 TURNOVER  by SPACHER,MADISON
STEAL  by DYER,CAITLIN 8:34
MISS 3PTR by DYER,CAITLIN 8:25

-- REBOUND DEF by RICHTER,JAYCEE
FOUL PERSONAL by GUNDERSON,BROOKE 8:21
FOUL PERSONAL by TEEL,TABOR 8:09

8:08 2-5 H 3 GOOD FT by SCHWINGHAMMER,TIYANA
8:08 MISS FT by SCHWINGHAMMER,TIYANA

REBOUND DEF by WATKINS,CIERRA --
MISS 3PTR by WATKINS,CIERRA 7:44

-- REBOUND DEF by ASLESEN,ABBY
7:32 TURNOVER  by RICHTER,JAYCEE

STEAL  by GUNDERSON,BROOKE 7:32
SUB OUT by WASMUND,BRIA 7:32
SUB OUT by GUNDERSON,BROOKE 7:32
SUB IN by CARSTENSEN,ELLA 7:32
SUB IN by HEINZ,HAMTYN 7:32
SUB OUT by WATKINS,CIERRA 7:32
SUB IN by SIMMONS,MACKENZI 7:32
TURNOVER  by DYER,CAITLIN 7:32

7:32 STEAL  by ASLESEN,ABBY
7:31 2-7 H 5 GOOD 2PTR by RICHTER,JAYCEE

GOOD 3PTR by SIMMONS,MACKENZI 7:26 5-7 H 2
7:11 TURNOVER  by SCHWINGHAMMER,TIYANA

STEAL  by DYER,CAITLIN 7:11
MISS 3PTR by TEEL,TABOR 7:01

-- REBOUND DEF by ASLESEN,ABBY
6:40 MISS 2PTR by ASLESEN,ABBY

-- REBOUND OFF by SPACHER,MADISON
6:38 5-9 H 4 GOOD 2PTR by SPACHER,MADISON(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by SIMMONS,MACKENZI 6:21
-- REBOUND DEF by ASLESEN,ABBY

6:01 TURNOVER  by SPACHER,MADISON
STEAL  by TEEL,TABOR 6:01
GOOD 2PTR by HEINZ,HAMTYN 5:52 7-9 H 2

5:38 TURNOVER  by RICHTER,JAYCEE
5:38 SUB OUT by SPACHER,MADISON



5:38 SUB IN by BACKUS,OLIVIA
SUB OUT by CARSTENSEN,ELLA 5:38
SUB IN by WATKINS,CIERRA 5:38
GOOD 2PTR by WATKINS,CIERRA 5:38 9-9
FOUL PERSONAL by HEINZ,HAMTYN 5:38

5:34 TURNOVER  by BACKUS,OLIVIA
SUB OUT by SIMMONS,MACKENZI 5:29
SUB IN by WASMUND,BRIA 5:29
STEAL  by WASMUND,BRIA 5:29
SUB OUT by HEINZ,HAMTYN 5:21
SUB IN by CARSTENSEN,ELLA 5:21
SUB OUT by TEEL,TABOR 5:17
SUB IN by HEINZ,HAMTYN 5:17
SUB OUT by DYER,CAITLIN 5:12
SUB IN by CHAPPLE,ANGELINA 5:12
MISS 3PTR by WASMUND,BRIA 5:11
REBOUND OFF by CHAPPLE,ANGELINA --
GOOD 2PTR by WATKINS,CIERRA 5:07 11-9 V 2

4:39 11-12 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by ASLESEN,ABBY
FOUL PERSONAL by CHAPPLE,ANGELINA 4:39

4:39 11-13 H 2 GOOD FT by ASLESEN,ABBY
MISS 2PTR by CARSTENSEN,ELLA 4:39

-- REBOUND DEF by ASLESEN,ABBY
4:39 11-15 H 4 GOOD 2PTR by RICHTER,JAYCEE

-- ASSIST  by BACKUS,OLIVIA
SUB OUT by HEINZ,HAMTYN 4:39
SUB OUT by CHAPPLE,ANGELINA 4:39
SUB OUT by WATKINS,CIERRA 4:39
SUB OUT by CARSTENSEN,ELLA 4:39
SUB IN by SIMMONS,MACKENZI 4:39
SUB IN by DYER,CAITLIN 4:39
SUB IN by TEEL,TABOR 4:39
SUB IN by GUNDERSON,BROOKE 4:39
TURNOVER  by GUNDERSON,BROOKE 4:39

4:39 STEAL  by ASLESEN,ABBY
4:31 TURNOVER  by ASLESEN,ABBY

STEAL  by SIMMONS,MACKENZI 4:31
MISS 3PTR by SIMMONS,MACKENZI 4:23
REBOUND OFF by GUNDERSON,BROOKE --

4:18 FOUL PERSONAL by SCHWINGHAMMER,TIYANA
4:14 SUB OUT by SCHWINGHAMMER,TIYANA
4:14 SUB IN by PRUNTY,AUBREY

GOOD 3PTR by DYER,CAITLIN 4:14 14-15 H 1
ASSIST  by WASMUND,BRIA --

4:13 SUB OUT by BACKUS,OLIVIA
4:13 SUB IN by SCHWINGHAMMER,TIYANA
4:13 SUB OUT by SCHWINGHAMMER,TIYANA
4:13 SUB IN by BACKUS,OLIVIA
4:00 14-18 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by BACKUS,OLIVIA

-- ASSIST  by RICHTER,JAYCEE
GOOD 2PTR by TEEL,TABOR 3:47 16-18 H 2
FOUL PERSONAL by WASMUND,BRIA 3:31
SUB OUT by WASMUND,BRIA 3:31
SUB IN by HANSON,MADALA 3:31

3:31 MISS FT by RICHTER,JAYCEE
3:31 MISS FT by RICHTER,JAYCEE

REBOUND DEF by TEEL,TABOR --
TURNOVER  by GUNDERSON,BROOKE 3:11

3:11 STEAL  by ASLESEN,ABBY
2:47 MISS 3PTR by RICHTER,JAYCEE

REBOUND DEF by TEEL,TABOR --
2:26 SUB OUT by ASLESEN,ABBY



2:26 SUB IN by POWELL,ELLIE
2:08 TURNOVER  by PRUNTY,AUBREY

STEAL  by HANSON,MADALA 2:08
MISS 3PTR by SIMMONS,MACKENZI 1:41

-- REBOUND DEF by RICHTER,JAYCEE
1:04 TURNOVER  by PRUNTY,AUBREY

STEAL  by HANSON,MADALA 1:04
MISS 3PTR by DYER,CAITLIN 0:55

-- REBOUND DEF by POWELL,ELLIE

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: #7 Dakota State (S.D.) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Valley City State (N.D.)
10:00 MISS 3PTR by BRAATEN,ELLIE
10:00 SUB STARTER by BRAATEN,ELLIE
10:00 SUB STARTER by LUKKEN,LIZ
10:00 SUB STARTER by RICHTER,JAYCEE
10:00 SUB STARTER by POWELL,ELLIE
10:00 SUB STARTER by SHUTE,CASSIDY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
10:00 SUB OUT by BRAATEN,ELLIE
10:00 SUB IN by BACKUS,OLIVIA
10:00 MISS 2PTR by BACKUS,OLIVIA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB STARTER by HANSON,MADALA 10:00
SUB STARTER by WATKINS,CIERRA 10:00
SUB STARTER by HEINZ,HAMTYN 10:00
SUB STARTER by CARSTENSEN,ELLA 10:00
SUB STARTER by BARRY,RYANN 10:00
BLOCK  by HEINZ,HAMTYN 10:00
MISS 2PTR by CARSTENSEN,ELLA 10:00
SUB OUT by HANSON,MADALA 10:00
SUB IN by GUNDERSON,BROOKE 10:00
REBOUND OFF by GUNDERSON,BROOKE --
MISS 2PTR by GUNDERSON,BROOKE 10:00

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
GOOD 2PTR by GUNDERSON,BROOKE 10:00 18-18

10:00 FOUL PERSONAL by SHUTE,CASSIDY
GOOD FT by GUNDERSON,BROOKE 10:00 19-18 V 1

10:00 MISS 2PTR by SHUTE,CASSIDY
SUB OUT by BARRY,RYANN 10:00
SUB IN by TEEL,TABOR 10:00
REBOUND DEF by TEEL,TABOR --
SUB OUT by WATKINS,CIERRA 10:00
SUB IN by WASMUND,BRIA 10:00
GOOD 3PTR by WASMUND,BRIA 10:00 22-18 V 4
ASSIST  by TEEL,TABOR --

10:00 MISS 2PTR by RICHTER,JAYCEE
SUB OUT by CARSTENSEN,ELLA 10:00
SUB IN by WATKINS,CIERRA 10:00
REBOUND DEF by WATKINS,CIERRA --
SUB OUT by GUNDERSON,BROOKE 10:00
SUB IN by CARSTENSEN,ELLA 10:00
MISS 2PTR by CARSTENSEN,ELLA 10:00

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by HEINZ,HAMTYN 10:00
SUB OUT by CARSTENSEN,ELLA 10:00
SUB IN by SIMMONS,MACKENZI 10:00
SUB IN by DYER,CAITLIN 10:00

10:00 SUB OUT by SHUTE,CASSIDY
10:00 SUB IN by SCHWINGHAMMER,TIYANA



10:00 MISS 3PTR by SCHWINGHAMMER,TIYANA
-- REBOUND OFF by RICHTER,JAYCEE

10:00 MISS 2PTR by LUKKEN,LIZ
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
BLOCK  by TEEL,TABOR 10:00
REBOUND DEF by TEEL,TABOR --
MISS 2PTR by TEEL,TABOR 10:00

-- REBOUND DEF by POWELL,ELLIE
10:00 22-20 V 2 GOOD 2PTR by POWELL,ELLIE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by RICHTER,JAYCEE
MISS 3PTR by WASMUND,BRIA 10:00

-- REBOUND DEF by LUKKEN,LIZ
10:00 SUB OUT by BACKUS,OLIVIA
10:00 SUB IN by BRAATEN,ELLIE
10:00 22-23 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by BRAATEN,ELLIE

-- ASSIST  by POWELL,ELLIE
MISS 3PTR by TEEL,TABOR 10:00
REBOUND OFF by WATKINS,CIERRA --
MISS 2PTR by WATKINS,CIERRA 10:00

-- REBOUND DEF by POWELL,ELLIE
10:00 SUB OUT by RICHTER,JAYCEE
10:00 SUB IN by COTTON,DELANEY

SUB OUT by TEEL,TABOR 10:00
SUB OUT by WATKINS,CIERRA 10:00
SUB IN by GUNDERSON,BROOKE 10:00
SUB IN by CHAPPLE,ANGELINA 10:00

10:00 SUB OUT by POWELL,ELLIE
10:00 SUB IN by ASLESEN,ABBY
10:00 TURNOVER  by LUKKEN,LIZ

STEAL  by SIMMONS,MACKENZI 10:00
TURNOVER  by WASMUND,BRIA 10:00

10:00 STEAL  by BRAATEN,ELLIE
FOUL PERSONAL by CHAPPLE,ANGELINA 10:00
SUB OUT by WASMUND,BRIA 10:00
SUB IN by HEINZ,HAMTYN 10:00

10:00 MISS 3PTR by BRAATEN,ELLIE
REBOUND DEF by DYER,CAITLIN --

10:00 FOUL PERSONAL by COTTON,DELANEY
MISS 3PTR by HEINZ,HAMTYN 10:00
REBOUND OFF by HEINZ,HAMTYN --
MISS 2PTR by HEINZ,HAMTYN 10:00
REBOUND OFF by CHAPPLE,ANGELINA --
MISS 2PTR by CHAPPLE,ANGELINA 10:00

-- REBOUND DEF by COTTON,DELANEY
10:00 MISS 2PTR by COTTON,DELANEY

-- REBOUND OFF by COTTON,DELANEY
10:00 22-26 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by SCHWINGHAMMER,TIYANA

-- ASSIST  by COTTON,DELANEY
MISS 3PTR by SIMMONS,MACKENZI 10:00
REBOUND OFF by GUNDERSON,BROOKE --
MISS 2PTR by GUNDERSON,BROOKE 10:00

-- REBOUND DEF by COTTON,DELANEY
10:00 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
10:00 22-28 H 6 GOOD 2PTR by ASLESEN,ABBY(in the paint)
10:00 SUB OUT by COTTON,DELANEY
10:00 SUB IN by RICHTER,JAYCEE

-- ASSIST  by RICHTER,JAYCEE
10:00 SUB OUT by LUKKEN,LIZ
10:00 SUB IN by BACKUS,OLIVIA

SUB OUT by DYER,CAITLIN 10:00
SUB OUT by SIMMONS,MACKENZI 10:00
SUB OUT by GUNDERSON,BROOKE 10:00



SUB IN by WATKINS,CIERRA 10:00
SUB IN by CARSTENSEN,ELLA 10:00
SUB IN by HANSON,MADALA 10:00
TURNOVER  by WATKINS,CIERRA 10:00
SUB OUT by CHAPPLE,ANGELINA 10:00
SUB IN by TEEL,TABOR 10:00

10:00 MISS 2PTR by RICHTER,JAYCEE
-- REBOUND OFF by ASLESEN,ABBY

FOUL PERSONAL by WATKINS,CIERRA 10:00
10:00 TURNOVER  by ASLESEN,ABBY

STEAL  by HANSON,MADALA 10:00
GOOD 2PTR by HANSON,MADALA(in the paint) 10:00 24-28 H 4

10:00 24-30 H 6 GOOD 2PTR by BACKUS,OLIVIA
MISS 2PTR by TEEL,TABOR 10:00

-- REBOUND DEF by ASLESEN,ABBY
10:00 TURNOVER  by BACKUS,OLIVIA

SUB OUT by HANSON,MADALA 10:00
SUB OUT by TEEL,TABOR 10:00
SUB IN by WASMUND,BRIA 10:00
SUB IN by DYER,CAITLIN 10:00
GOOD 3PTR by DYER,CAITLIN 10:00 27-30 H 3

10:00 MISS 2PTR by ASLESEN,ABBY
-- REBOUND OFF by BACKUS,OLIVIA

10:00 TURNOVER  by BACKUS,OLIVIA
STEAL  by WASMUND,BRIA 10:00
MISS 3PTR by DYER,CAITLIN 10:00

-- REBOUND DEF by SCHWINGHAMMER,TIYANA
10:00 MISS 2PTR by RICHTER,JAYCEE

-- REBOUND OFF by ASLESEN,ABBY
10:00 MISS 3PTR by BACKUS,OLIVIA

SUB OUT by HEINZ,HAMTYN 10:00
SUB IN by TEEL,TABOR 10:00
REBOUND DEF by TEEL,TABOR --
GOOD 3PTR by DYER,CAITLIN 10:00 30-30
ASSIST  by WASMUND,BRIA --

10:00 30-32 H 2 GOOD 2PTR by ASLESEN,ABBY
-- ASSIST  by SCHWINGHAMMER,TIYANA

FOUL PERSONAL by TEEL,TABOR 10:00
10:00 SUB OUT by SCHWINGHAMMER,TIYANA
10:00 SUB OUT by RICHTER,JAYCEE
10:00 SUB IN by PRUNTY,AUBREY
10:00 SUB IN by SPACHER,MADISON

SUB OUT by TEEL,TABOR 10:00
SUB OUT by CARSTENSEN,ELLA 10:00
SUB IN by CHAPPLE,ANGELINA 10:00
SUB IN by SIMMONS,MACKENZI 10:00

10:00 MISS FT by ASLESEN,ABBY
REBOUND DEF by WATKINS,CIERRA --
MISS 2PTR by WATKINS,CIERRA 9:43

-- REBOUND DEF by ASLESEN,ABBY
9:29 MISS 3PTR by ASLESEN,ABBY

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
9:29 SUB OUT by ASLESEN,ABBY
9:29 SUB IN by POWELL,ELLIE

MISS 3PTR by WASMUND,BRIA 9:29
-- REBOUND DEF by SPACHER,MADISON

9:29 SUB OUT by BACKUS,OLIVIA
9:29 SUB IN by SCHWINGHAMMER,TIYANA
9:29 FOUL PERSONAL by SCHWINGHAMMER,TIYANA



3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: #7 Dakota State (S.D.) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Valley City State (N.D.)
10:00 SUB STARTER by SCHWINGHAMMER,TIYANA
10:00 SUB STARTER by BRAATEN,ELLIE
10:00 SUB STARTER by ASLESEN,ABBY
10:00 SUB STARTER by RICHTER,JAYCEE
10:00 SUB STARTER by SPACHER,MADISON

SUB STARTER by WASMUND,BRIA 10:00
SUB STARTER by GUNDERSON,BROOKE 10:00
SUB STARTER by DYER,CAITLIN 10:00
SUB STARTER by TEEL,TABOR 10:00
SUB STARTER by WATKINS,CIERRA 10:00
GOOD 3PTR by GUNDERSON,BROOKE 9:28 33-32 V 1
ASSIST  by TEEL,TABOR --
MISS 2PTR by DYER,CAITLIN 8:56

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
8:53 MISS 2PTR by SCHWINGHAMMER,TIYANA

REBOUND DEF by WASMUND,BRIA --
MISS 2PTR by WASMUND,BRIA 8:41
REBOUND OFF by WASMUND,BRIA --
TURNOVER  by DYER,CAITLIN 8:36

8:36 STEAL  by ASLESEN,ABBY
8:18 TURNOVER  by ASLESEN,ABBY

GOOD 3PTR by WASMUND,BRIA 7:56 36-32 V 4
ASSIST  by WATKINS,CIERRA --

7:49 TURNOVER  by SPACHER,MADISON
STEAL  by DYER,CAITLIN 7:49
TURNOVER  by DYER,CAITLIN 7:45

7:45 STEAL  by BRAATEN,ELLIE
7:45 SUB OUT by SPACHER,MADISON
7:45 SUB IN by BACKUS,OLIVIA
7:38 36-34 V 2 GOOD 2PTR by BRAATEN,ELLIE

MISS 2PTR by WATKINS,CIERRA 7:18
REBOUND OFF by TEEL,TABOR --
GOOD 2PTR by TEEL,TABOR(in the paint) 7:15 38-34 V 4

7:07 TURNOVER  by BRAATEN,ELLIE
SUB OUT by GUNDERSON,BROOKE 7:07
SUB OUT by DYER,CAITLIN 7:07
SUB IN by SIMMONS,MACKENZI 7:07
SUB IN by HEINZ,HAMTYN 7:07

7:06 FOUL PERSONAL by ASLESEN,ABBY
GOOD FT by TEEL,TABOR 7:06 39-34 V 5
GOOD FT by TEEL,TABOR 7:06 40-34 V 6
SUB OUT by WATKINS,CIERRA 7:06
SUB IN by CARSTENSEN,ELLA 7:06

6:50 MISS 2PTR by ASLESEN,ABBY
-- REBOUND OFF by RICHTER,JAYCEE

FOUL PERSONAL by HEINZ,HAMTYN 6:46
6:32 TURNOVER  by SCHWINGHAMMER,TIYANA

STEAL  by WASMUND,BRIA 6:32
MISS 2PTR by HEINZ,HAMTYN 6:21
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by TEEL,TABOR 6:05
SUB OUT by WASMUND,BRIA 6:04
SUB IN by HANSON,MADALA 6:04

6:04 MISS 2PTR by SCHWINGHAMMER,TIYANA
REBOUND DEF by TEEL,TABOR --
GOOD 3PTR by HEINZ,HAMTYN 6:04 43-34 V 9
ASSIST  by TEEL,TABOR --

6:04 MISS 2PTR by ASLESEN,ABBY



REBOUND DEF by HANSON,MADALA --
MISS 2PTR by TEEL,TABOR 6:04

-- REBOUND DEF by ASLESEN,ABBY
6:04 43-36 V 7 GOOD 2PTR by RICHTER,JAYCEE
6:04 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
5:23 SUB OUT by SCHWINGHAMMER,TIYANA
5:23 SUB IN by PRUNTY,AUBREY

SUB OUT by TEEL,TABOR 5:23
SUB IN by CHAPPLE,ANGELINA 5:23

5:20 FOUL PERSONAL by BACKUS,OLIVIA
SUB OUT by SIMMONS,MACKENZI 5:19
SUB IN by WATKINS,CIERRA 5:19
MISS 2PTR by CHAPPLE,ANGELINA 5:07

-- REBOUND DEF by ASLESEN,ABBY
FOUL PERSONAL by HANSON,MADALA 4:58

4:56 MISS FT by RICHTER,JAYCEE
4:56 43-37 V 6 GOOD FT by RICHTER,JAYCEE

TURNOVER  by CARSTENSEN,ELLA 4:40
4:40 STEAL  by RICHTER,JAYCEE

FOUL PERSONAL by CHAPPLE,ANGELINA 4:31
SUB OUT by HANSON,MADALA 4:31
SUB OUT by CHAPPLE,ANGELINA 4:31
SUB IN by TEEL,TABOR 4:31
SUB IN by WASMUND,BRIA 4:31

4:31 MISS FT by BRAATEN,ELLIE
4:31 MISS FT by BRAATEN,ELLIE

REBOUND DEF by TEEL,TABOR --
MISS 2PTR by TEEL,TABOR 4:09

-- REBOUND DEF by RICHTER,JAYCEE
3:58 MISS 2PTR by BACKUS,OLIVIA

-- REBOUND OFF by PRUNTY,AUBREY
3:44 MISS 2PTR by BRAATEN,ELLIE

-- REBOUND OFF by RICHTER,JAYCEE
FOUL PERSONAL by CARSTENSEN,ELLA 3:40

3:40 43-39 V 4 GOOD 2PTR by ASLESEN,ABBY
-- ASSIST  by PRUNTY,AUBREY

MISS 2PTR by WATKINS,CIERRA 3:40
-- REBOUND DEF by ASLESEN,ABBY

SUB OUT by HEINZ,HAMTYN 3:22
SUB IN by DYER,CAITLIN 3:22
FOUL PERSONAL by DYER,CAITLIN 3:22

3:22 MISS FT by RICHTER,JAYCEE
3:22 MISS FT by RICHTER,JAYCEE

REBOUND DEF by TEEL,TABOR --
TURNOVER  by DYER,CAITLIN 3:05
SUB OUT by CARSTENSEN,ELLA 3:04
SUB IN by SIMMONS,MACKENZI 3:04

2:40 MISS 2PTR by PRUNTY,AUBREY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

2:28 MISS 2PTR by ASLESEN,ABBY
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
BLOCK  by TEEL,TABOR 2:28
REBOUND DEF by DYER,CAITLIN --

2:28 FOUL PERSONAL by PRUNTY,AUBREY
MISS 2PTR by WATKINS,CIERRA 2:09

-- REBOUND DEF by ASLESEN,ABBY
1:58 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
1:44 43-41 V 2 GOOD 2PTR by ASLESEN,ABBY

GOOD 3PTR by WASMUND,BRIA 1:24 46-41 V 5
FOUL PERSONAL by DYER,CAITLIN 1:03

1:03 46-42 V 4 GOOD FT by BACKUS,OLIVIA
1:03 46-43 V 3 GOOD FT by BACKUS,OLIVIA



0:34 SUB OUT by PRUNTY,AUBREY
0:34 SUB IN by SHUTE,CASSIDY
0:33 FOUL PERSONAL by ASLESEN,ABBY

GOOD 2PTR by DYER,CAITLIN(in the paint) 0:33 48-43 V 5
0:33 MISS 3PTR by BRAATEN,ELLIE

REBOUND DEF by DYER,CAITLIN --
GOOD 2PTR by DYER,CAITLIN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 0:33 50-43 V 7

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: #7 Dakota State (S.D.) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Valley City State (N.D.)
SUB STARTER by SIMMONS,MACKENZI 10:00
SUB STARTER by DYER,CAITLIN 10:00
SUB STARTER by TEEL,TABOR 10:00
SUB STARTER by HEINZ,HAMTYN 10:00
SUB STARTER by CARSTENSEN,ELLA 10:00

10:00 SUB STARTER by BRAATEN,ELLIE
10:00 SUB STARTER by BACKUS,OLIVIA
10:00 SUB STARTER by ASLESEN,ABBY
10:00 SUB STARTER by RICHTER,JAYCEE
10:00 SUB STARTER by SHUTE,CASSIDY

GOOD 3PTR by SIMMONS,MACKENZI 9:41 53-43 V 10
ASSIST  by TEEL,TABOR --
FOUL PERSONAL by HEINZ,HAMTYN 9:35

9:23 53-45 V 8 GOOD 2PTR by BACKUS,OLIVIA
MISS 2PTR by TEEL,TABOR 9:10

-- REBOUND DEF by ASLESEN,ABBY
FOUL PERSONAL by CARSTENSEN,ELLA 9:07

9:02 MISS 2PTR by BACKUS,OLIVIA
REBOUND DEF by HEINZ,HAMTYN --
GOOD 2PTR by TEEL,TABOR(in the paint) 8:45 55-45 V 10

8:42 FOUL PERSONAL by ASLESEN,ABBY
SUB OUT by SIMMONS,MACKENZI 8:42
SUB IN by WATKINS,CIERRA 8:42
GOOD FT by TEEL,TABOR 8:42 56-45 V 11
SUB OUT by DYER,CAITLIN 8:42
SUB IN by WASMUND,BRIA 8:42

8:42 MISS 2PTR by BRAATEN,ELLIE
-- REBOUND OFF by ASLESEN,ABBY

8:42 MISS 3PTR by BRAATEN,ELLIE
-- REBOUND OFF by ASLESEN,ABBY

FOUL PERSONAL by WATKINS,CIERRA 8:39
8:28 MISS 2PTR by ASLESEN,ABBY

REBOUND DEF by TEEL,TABOR --
8:25 FOUL PERSONAL by SHUTE,CASSIDY

GOOD 2PTR by TEEL,TABOR(in the paint) 8:04 58-45 V 13
ASSIST  by WATKINS,CIERRA --
FOUL PERSONAL by TEEL,TABOR 7:52

7:52 MISS FT by ASLESEN,ABBY
7:52 58-46 V 12 GOOD FT by ASLESEN,ABBY

MISS 3PTR by CARSTENSEN,ELLA 7:26
-- REBOUND DEF by BACKUS,OLIVIA

7:17 58-48 V 10 GOOD 2PTR by RICHTER,JAYCEE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BRAATEN,ELLIE

7:01 FOUL PERSONAL by ASLESEN,ABBY
7:00 SUB OUT by ASLESEN,ABBY
7:00 SUB IN by POWELL,ELLIE

MISS FT by TEEL,TABOR 7:00
GOOD FT by TEEL,TABOR 7:00 59-48 V 11
SUB OUT by TEEL,TABOR 7:00
SUB IN by CHAPPLE,ANGELINA 7:00



7:00 59-50 V 9 GOOD 2PTR by RICHTER,JAYCEE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by CARSTENSEN,ELLA 7:00
SUB OUT by HEINZ,HAMTYN 6:56
SUB IN by DYER,CAITLIN 6:56

6:29 TURNOVER  by SHUTE,CASSIDY
6:29 SUB OUT by BACKUS,OLIVIA
6:29 SUB IN by LUKKEN,LIZ

TURNOVER  by WASMUND,BRIA 6:17
6:17 STEAL  by POWELL,ELLIE
5:57 MISS 2PTR by POWELL,ELLIE

REBOUND DEF by CARSTENSEN,ELLA --
GOOD 2PTR by CARSTENSEN,ELLA 5:50 61-50 V 11
ASSIST  by DYER,CAITLIN --

5:41 61-52 V 9 GOOD 2PTR by RICHTER,JAYCEE
MISS 3PTR by WASMUND,BRIA 5:15
REBOUND OFF by WATKINS,CIERRA --
GOOD 2PTR by WASMUND,BRIA 5:10 63-52 V 11
ASSIST  by WATKINS,CIERRA --

5:02 TURNOVER  by BRAATEN,ELLIE
STEAL  by DYER,CAITLIN 5:02
TURNOVER  by WASMUND,BRIA 4:56

4:56 STEAL  by RICHTER,JAYCEE
4:49 63-55 V 8 GOOD 3PTR by BRAATEN,ELLIE

GOOD 2PTR by CHAPPLE,ANGELINA 4:21 65-55 V 10
ASSIST  by DYER,CAITLIN --
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 4:19

4:16 MISS 3PTR by BRAATEN,ELLIE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

3:56 FOUL PERSONAL by POWELL,ELLIE
SUB OUT by WASMUND,BRIA 3:56
SUB IN by TEEL,TABOR 3:56
GOOD FT by TEEL,TABOR 3:56 66-55 V 11
GOOD FT by TEEL,TABOR 3:56 67-55 V 12
SUB OUT by DYER,CAITLIN 3:56
SUB OUT by CARSTENSEN,ELLA 3:56
SUB OUT by CHAPPLE,ANGELINA 3:56
SUB IN by SIMMONS,MACKENZI 3:56
SUB IN by WASMUND,BRIA 3:56
SUB IN by HEINZ,HAMTYN 3:56

3:49 67-57 V 10 GOOD 2PTR by LUKKEN,LIZ(in the paint)
GOOD 2PTR by TEEL,TABOR 3:30 69-57 V 12
ASSIST  by SIMMONS,MACKENZI --

3:16 69-59 V 10 GOOD 2PTR by RICHTER,JAYCEE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BRAATEN,ELLIE

SUB OUT by HEINZ,HAMTYN 2:58
SUB IN by DYER,CAITLIN 2:58
MISS 2PTR by WATKINS,CIERRA 2:29
REBOUND OFF by TEEL,TABOR --
GOOD 2PTR by TEEL,TABOR(in the paint) 2:25 71-59 V 12

2:09 MISS 2PTR by RICHTER,JAYCEE
REBOUND DEF by TEEL,TABOR --
MISS 2PTR by TEEL,TABOR 1:58
REBOUND OFF by TEEL,TABOR --

1:47 SUB OUT by LUKKEN,LIZ
1:47 SUB IN by BACKUS,OLIVIA

TURNOVER  by TEEL,TABOR 1:28
1:13 MISS 2PTR by SHUTE,CASSIDY

REBOUND DEF by DYER,CAITLIN --
MISS 2PTR by TEEL,TABOR 1:03

-- REBOUND DEF by RICHTER,JAYCEE
FOUL PERSONAL by WASMUND,BRIA 0:55

0:47 71-60 V 11 GOOD FT by SHUTE,CASSIDY



0:47 MISS FT by SHUTE,CASSIDY
REBOUND DEF by WASMUND,BRIA --
MISS 3PTR by WASMUND,BRIA 0:29

-- REBOUND DEF by POWELL,ELLIE
0:23 TURNOVER  by BRAATEN,ELLIE

STEAL  by WASMUND,BRIA 0:23


